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CITY OF COQUITLAM 
2011 OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS  

 
In accordance with section 135 of the Local Government Act, notice is hereby given that 
the official results of the 2011 City of Coquitlam’s General Local Election for the offices of 
Mayor, Councillor, and School Trustee are as Follows: 
    

Mayor Total Votes 
Richard Stewart 10,050 
Barrie Lynch 7,591 

  
Councillor Total Votes 
Selina Robinson 9,635 
Craig Hodge 9,424 
Linda Reimer 9,093 
Lou Sekora 8,519 
Neal Nicholson 7,885 
Mae Reid 7,784 
Terry O’Neill 7,566 
Brent Asmundson 7,541 
Doug Macdonell 7,439 
Fred Soofi 7,310 
Randy Delmonico 6,961 
Vincent Wu 6,271 
Andy Shen 4,071 
Araz Rismani 3,981 
Massimo Mandarino 3,641 
Andy Wickey 3,079 

  
      

School Trustee Total Votes 
Diane Sowden 12,116 
Brian Robinson 11,491 
Gerri Wallis                           10,896 
Gail Alty 10,000 
Humera Ahsanullah 4,550 

  
Dated at Coquitlam, B.C., this 22nd day of November, 2011. 
 

 
 
Lauren Hewson 
Chief Election Officer 
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BALLOTS CAST 17961 2076 158 525 566 766 544 609 515 1427 464 1320 421 508 443 133 720 1302 629 466 721 687 669 750 298 545 699
ELIGIBLE VOTERS 82839
TURNOUT 21.7

MAYOR
LYNCH 7,591       974 52 245 280 247 237 326 173 437 216 611 144 282 222 66 373 547 265 117 242 313 364 272 150 179 257
STEWART 10,050     1070 86 273 274 500 303 276 329 953 245 686 273 223 217 61 339 739 358 334 453 363 300 463 143 358 431

COUNCILLOR
ASMUNDSON 7,541       904 59 204 197 301 241 235 231 615 172 574 240 212 124 62 309 595 264 163 255 303 316 310 123 243 289
DELMONICO 6,961       832 31 226 272 215 227 246 167 407 215 535 145 263 191 55 324 566 215 119 189 333 295 291 114 252 236
HODGE 9,424       1068 66 245 294 366 284 291 262 702 256 758 315 248 185 87 361 755 420 202 316 346 359 427 192 262 357
MACDONELL 7,439       876 52 233 207 322 239 205 217 606 196 622 190 193 134 47 290 594 263 192 249 301 254 340 102 240 275
MANDARINO 3,641       397 12 113 113 124 102 193 89 223 109 261 69 170 127 31 190 301 96 69 118 157 195 104 50 96 132
NICHOLSON 7,885       1013 45 258 260 270 264 237 227 586 237 641 166 210 190 57 343 598 283 147 230 332 277 363 170 211 270
O'NEILL 7,566       893 51 203 186 389 227 217 287 607 210 587 167 202 164 55 305 517 251 208 259 289 254 324 113 257 344
REID 7,784       950 58 227 222 334 275 202 226 665 199 579 204 189 198 56 316 556 252 201 238 310 229 359 121 284 334
REIMER  9,093       1089 64 253 262 417 314 235 288 797 216 675 232 208 181 55 340 702 331 272 324 338 267 403 132 320 378
RISMANI 3,981       452 16 113 107 214 116 107 131 441 76 256 70 105 91 22 140 243 152 126 246 141 124 126 47 141 178
ROBINSON 9,635       1132 55 316 372 355 306 292 308 721 255 806 187 222 214 64 391 728 353 210 308 414 336 461 190 269 370
SEKORA 8,519       1020 80 274 252 319 275 356 220 589 236 607 201 304 238 73 395 649 257 192 260 367 374 321 89 238 333
SHEN 4,071       457 10 114 118 193 141 133 119 331 80 262 59 106 102 29 168 258 169 163 255 124 123 151 56 146 204
SOOFI 7,310       885 21 177 267 317 191 253 234 527 210 547 125 228 208 54 278 509 225 169 275 300 295 335 148 222 310
WICKEY 3,079       352 26 67 96 78 68 161 72 188 103 229 51 131 165 26 115 182 67 52 101 123 158 226 35 112 95
WU 6,271       762 13 223 243 235 192 257 158 444 166 420 112 204 166 42 282 426 240 157 285 230 258 217 106 169 264

SCHOOL TRUSTEE
AHSANULLAH 4,550       503 22 112 127 222 151 137 131 406 94 293 88 119 162 30 185 336 143 135 208 178 156 189 64 155 204
ALTY 10,000     1126 57 318 324 396 312 304 316 749 283 801 226 291 223 86 413 767 369 253 336 374 376 423 172 302 403
ROBINSON 11,491     1391 86 336 382 467 385 382 331 844 329 892 260 322 237 82 462 871 414 266 387 450 433 506 176 336 464
SOWDEN  12,116     1426 67 362 395 476 399 386 352 886 345 949 285 368 273 96 470 924 420 282 414 456 476 546 199 381 483
WALLIS  10,896     1295 59 319 348 442 353 343 329 818 312 847 243 314 234 93 445 815 399 264 367 406 406 466 185 337 457

Total 176,894  20867 1088 5211 5598 7199 5602 5774 5197 13542 4760 13438 4052 5114 4246 1329 7234 13178 6206 4293 6315 6948 6625 7623 2877 5510 7068
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